

# **Environmental and Laboratory Services**

Dover Location:	Marlboro Location:
90 1/2 West Blackwell St., Dover, NJ 07801	8A Railroad Ave, Marlboro, NJ 07746
Phone: (973) 989-0010, Fax (973) 989-0156	Phone: (732) 308-3500, Fax (732) 308-3503

Date:	October 22, 2020
Client:	Waterford Elementary School
Address:	1106 Old White Horse Pike
	Waterford, NJ 08089

# **Analytical Results**

PWSID#: NJ0435375

**Project Location:** 

Sample Matrix: Sample Location: Sampled By: Sample Date/Time:	Drinking Water POE:Tap in Treatmer C. LeFave 9/21/2020 12:00	nt WL002003		Lab Customer	Sample Nu Sample Nu		200914	27-001	
Parameters	Method	Results	Units	NJDEP Limit	Date Analyzed	Time Analyzed	Analyst	Reporting Limit	Dilution Factor
Gross Alpha	Subcontract	See Attached	See Attached	15					1
Ra-226	Subcontract	See Attached	See Attached						1
Ra-228	Subcontract	See Attached	See Attached						1
Total Radium	Subcontract	See Attached	See Attached	5					1

NJ Lab ID# 14013 (Dover) NJ Lab ID# 13033 (Marlboro)

NJDEP Limit for free and/or total chlorine does not apply to non-chlorinated samples.

Any method followed by an asterisk (\*) was analyzed by the Agra-Marlboro laboratory.

All other methods, unless otherwise specified, were analyzed by the Agra-Dover laboratory.

I certify that these samples were analyzed in accordance with procedures approved by the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection.

Susan Van Veen Susan VanVeen, Laboratory Manager

October 22, 2020

<u>A</u> g		HAIN	OF CU	ISTO	DY/S	AMI	PLE AN	ALYS	IS REC	QUEST	Г	20091427	119
Customer Name:	Waterford Elemen	tary Sch	ool		Report	to: E	Brian Hime	es, Envi	ronment	tal Res	Agra Environmental Services	# Asc./HCI Via	
Location:					dfox@	wtds.	org				90 ½ West Blackwell Street	# HCI Vials # Na <sub>2</sub> S <sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub>	pH: Cl <sub>2</sub> :
Address:	1106 Old White Ho	orse Pike			,,						Dover, NJ 07801	# 3 HNO3 # H2SO4	pH: pH:
	Waterford, NJ, 080	89									Phone: (973) 989-0010	# NaOH	pH:
Customer Contact:	James										Fax: (973) 989-0156	# unpreserved # other	
Phone: Work/Cell	856-768-8986 /	856-304	-1010									# other	
Matrix Abbreviations: DW -	Drinking water GW -	Ground Wa	ter RAW	-GW - DW	RAW GW	W	w/NPW - Wa	astewater	SL - Slu	idge F	P - Pool L - Lake	Page 1	of 1
Project:			Collec	ction	PWSI	D#	NJ043537	5			for laboratory use only	Field Ar	alysis
Sample ID	Location		Date	Time	Grab	Comp	Matrix	# of Bottloc	Preservative		ANALYSIS REQUESTED	pH / Temp	Cl <sub>2</sub> or PO4
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ap in Treatment		GIDIM	Dm	X		DW	1	_		adiologicals 3 PACL	1	
Sampled By (name/com	nany):												
(LeFave/A	DVC1	ate Form		DEP Lab	oratory		Yes fication (D tion (Marl	over, N		BARRIEL S. D. CONT. OF C.	indicate laboratory location where analy	sis request was perfo	rmed
Reporting Requirer	ments (Check Box): S	tandard			NJ Juced			ther ecify)			Cooler Temperature	Upon Receipt at la	b:
Sample Custody Exc Relinquished By: Relinquished By:	changes (Please of M Dat	21/20	legal sig	Recei	e) ved By: ved By:	M	lle		ate 9/7/1 ate:	Time: Time:	Comments: resample #3 20 ND Uranium	n - alread	y don
Relinquished By:	Dat	ie:	Time:		ved By:			C	ate:	Time:	Date Faxed Invoice Number		
Relinquished By:	Dat	:e:	Time:	Recei	ved By:			D	ate:	Time:	Is sample known to be Yes c		e one)



Pace Analytical Services, LLC 1638 Roseytown Road - Suites 2,3,4 Greensburg, PA 15601 (724)850-5600

October 09, 2020

Subcontract Agra Environmental 90 1/2 West Blackwell Street Dover, NJ 07801

RE: Project: Waterford Elem/20091427 Pace Project No.: 30383501

Dear Subcontract:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on September 22, 2020. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the applicable TNI/NELAC Standards and the laboratory's Quality Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

The test results provided in this final report were generated by each of the following laboratories within the Pace Network: • Pace Analytical Services - Greensburg

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Megan a Rager

Megan A. Rager megan.rager@pacelabs.com (724)850-5600 Project Manager

Enclosures



# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



Pace Analytical Services, LLC 1638 Roseytown Road - Suites 2,3,4 Greensburg, PA 15601 (724)850-5600

### CERTIFICATIONS

Project: Waterford Elem/20091427 Pace Project No.: 30383501

#### Pace Analytical Services Pennsylvania

1638 Roseytown Rd Suites 2,3&4, Greensburg, PA 15601 ANAB DOD-ELAP Rad Accreditation #: L2417 Alabama Certification #: 41590 Arizona Certification #: AZ0734 Arkansas Certification California Certification #: 04222CA Colorado Certification #: PA01547 Connecticut Certification #: PH-0694 **Delaware Certification** EPA Region 4 DW Rad Florida/TNI Certification #: E87683 Georgia Certification #: C040 Florida: Cert E871149 SEKS WET **Guam Certification** Hawaii Certification Idaho Certification **Illinois Certification** Indiana Certification Iowa Certification #: 391 Kansas/TNI Certification #: E-10358 Kentucky Certification #: KY90133 KY WW Permit #: KY0098221 KY WW Permit #: KY0000221 Louisiana DHH/TNI Certification #: LA180012 Louisiana DEQ/TNI Certification #: 4086 Maine Certification #: 2017020 Maryland Certification #: 308 Massachusetts Certification #: M-PA1457 Michigan/PADEP Certification #: 9991

Missouri Certification #: 235 Montana Certification #: Cert0082 Nebraska Certification #: NE-OS-29-14 Nevada Certification #: PA014572018-1 New Hampshire/TNI Certification #: 297617 New Jersey/TNI Certification #: PA051 New Mexico Certification #: PA01457 New York/TNI Certification #: 10888 North Carolina Certification #: 42706 North Dakota Certification #: R-190 Ohio EPA Rad Approval: #41249 Oregon/TNI Certification #: PA200002-010 Pennsylvania/TNI Certification #: 65-00282 Puerto Rico Certification #: PA01457 Rhode Island Certification #: 65-00282 South Dakota Certification Tennessee Certification #: 02867 Texas/TNI Certification #: T104704188-17-3 Utah/TNI Certification #: PA014572017-9 USDA Soil Permit #: P330-17-00091 Vermont Dept. of Health: ID# VT-0282 Virgin Island/PADEP Certification Virginia/VELAP Certification #: 9526 Washington Certification #: C868 West Virginia DEP Certification #: 143 West Virginia DHHR Certification #: 9964C Wisconsin Approve List for Rad Wyoming Certification #: 8TMS-L

### **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



# SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project:Waterford Elem/20091427Pace Project No.:30383501

Lab ID	Sample ID	Matrix	Date Collected	Date Received
30383501001	POE:Tap in Treatment WL002003	Drinking Water	09/21/20 12:00	09/22/20 08:30

# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



# SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Project: Waterford Elem/20091427 Pace Project No.: 30383501

Lab ID	Sample ID	Method	Analysts	Analytes Reported	Laboratory
30383501001	POE:Tap in Treatment WL002003	EPA 903.1	MK1	1	PASI-PA
		EPA 904.0	VAL	1	PASI-PA
		ECLS-R-GA Rev8	ERT	1	PASI-PA

PASI-PA = Pace Analytical Services - Greensburg

### **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



### **PROJECT NARRATIVE**

Project: Waterford Elem/20091427

Pace Project No.: 30383501

#### Method: EPA 903.1

Description:903.1 Radium 226Client:Agra Environmental LaboratoriesDate:October 09, 2020

### **General Information:**

1 sample was analyzed for EPA 903.1 by Pace Analytical Services Greensburg. All samples were received in acceptable condition with any exceptions noted below or on the chain-of custody and/or the sample condition upon receipt form (SCUR) attached at the end of this report.

#### Hold Time:

The samples were analyzed within the method required hold times with any exceptions noted below.

#### Method Blank:

All analytes were below the report limit in the method blank, where applicable, with any exceptions noted below.

### Laboratory Control Spike:

All laboratory control spike compounds were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

### Matrix Spikes:

All percent recoveries and relative percent differences (RPDs) were within acceptance criteria with any exceptions noted below.

#### Additional Comments:

# REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



### **PROJECT NARRATIVE**

Project: Waterford Elem/20091427

Pace Project No.: 30383501

#### Method: EPA 904.0

Description:904.0 Radium 228Client:Agra Environmental LaboratoriesDate:October 09, 2020

### **General Information:**

1 sample was analyzed for EPA 904.0 by Pace Analytical Services Greensburg. All samples were received in acceptable condition with any exceptions noted below or on the chain-of custody and/or the sample condition upon receipt form (SCUR) attached at the end of this report.

#### Hold Time:

The samples were analyzed within the method required hold times with any exceptions noted below.

#### Method Blank:

All analytes were below the report limit in the method blank, where applicable, with any exceptions noted below.

### Laboratory Control Spike:

All laboratory control spike compounds were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

### Matrix Spikes:

All percent recoveries and relative percent differences (RPDs) were within acceptance criteria with any exceptions noted below.

### Additional Comments:

# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



### **PROJECT NARRATIVE**

Project: Waterford Elem/20091427

Pace Project No.: 30383501

### Method: ECLS-R-GA Rev8

Description:ECLS-R-GAClient:Agra Environmental LaboratoriesDate:October 09, 2020

### General Information:

1 sample was analyzed for ECLS-R-GA Rev8 by Pace Analytical Services Greensburg. All samples were received in acceptable condition with any exceptions noted below or on the chain-of custody and/or the sample condition upon receipt form (SCUR) attached at the end of this report.

#### Hold Time:

The samples were analyzed within the method required hold times with any exceptions noted below.

- H1: Analysis conducted outside the EPA method holding time.
  - POE:Tap in Treatment WL002003 (Lab ID: 30383501001)

#### Method Blank:

All analytes were below the report limit in the method blank, where applicable, with any exceptions noted below.

#### Laboratory Control Spike:

All laboratory control spike compounds were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

#### Matrix Spikes:

All percent recoveries and relative percent differences (RPDs) were within acceptance criteria with any exceptions noted below.

#### Additional Comments:

Analyte Comments:

#### QC Batch: 414945

1c: The value reported as the MDC is actually the SDWA DL as required by the method.

Analysis completion date and time is 09/23/2020 @ 10:47 EST.

- BLANK (Lab ID: 2006834)
  - Gross Alpha

2c: The value reported as the MDC is actually the SDWA DL as required by the method.

Analysis completion date and time is 09/23/2020 @ 10:50 EST.

- POE:Tap in Treatment WL002003 (Lab ID: 30383501001)
  - Gross Alpha

3c: The value reported as the MDC is actually the SDWA DL as required by the method.

Analysis completion date and time is 09/24/2020 @ 08:08 EST.

- BLANK (Lab ID: 2006834)
  - Gross Alpha

4c: The value reported as the MDC is actually the SDWA DL as required by the method.

Analysis completion date and time is 09/24/2020 @ 08:09 EST.

- POE:Tap in Treatment WL002003 (Lab ID: 30383501001)
  - Gross Alpha

This data package has been reviewed for quality and completeness and is approved for release.

# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



# **ANALYTICAL RESULTS - RADIOCHEMISTRY**

Project: Waterford Elem/20091427

Pace Project No.: 30383501

Sample:	POE:Tap in Treatment WL002003	Lab ID: 30383	<b>501001</b> Collected: 09/21/20 12:00	Received:	09/22/20 08:30 I	Matrix: Drinking	g Water
PWS:	NJ0435375	Site ID: WL002	2003 Sample Type:				
	Parameters	Method	Act ± Unc (MDC) Carr Trac	Units	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
		Pace Analytical S	ervices - Greensburg				
Radium-2	226	EPA 903.1	0.131 ± 0.315 (0.609) C:NA T:85%	pCi/L	10/06/20 12:43	3 13982-63-3	
		Pace Analytical S	ervices - Greensburg				
Radium-2	228	EPA 904.0	0.683 ± 0.412 (0.808) C:67% T:83%	pCi/L	10/07/20 10:37	15262-20-1	
		Pace Analytical S	ervices - Greensburg				
Gross Alp	oha	ECLS-R-GA Rev8	7.45 ± 2.45 (1.45) C:NA T:NA	pCi/L	09/23/20 09:00	12587-46-1	2c
Gross Alp	oha	ECLS-R-GA Rev8	1.03 ± 1.31 (1.43) C:NA T:NA	pCi/L	09/24/20 06:39	12587-46-1	4c,H1

# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



# **QUALITY CONTROL - RADIOCHEMISTRY**

Project:	Waterford Elem/2	20091427			
Pace Project No.:	30383501				
QC Batch:	415431	Analysis Method:	EPA 903.1		
QC Batch Method:	EPA 903.1	Analysis Description:	903.1 Radium-2	226	
		Laboratory:	Pace Analytical	Services - Greensbu	rg
Associated Lab Sa	mples: 3038350	1001			
METHOD BLANK:	2009031	Matrix: Water			
Associated Lab Sa	mples: 3038350	1001			
Para	meter	Act ± Unc (MDC) Carr Trac	Units	Analyzed	Qualifiers
Radium-226		0.000 ± 0.280 (0.608) C:NA T:91%	pCi/L	10/06/20 12:13	

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



# **QUALITY CONTROL - RADIOCHEMISTRY**

Project:	Waterford Elem/2	20091427			
Pace Project No.:	30383501				
QC Batch:	415432	Analysis Method:	EPA 904.0		
QC Batch Method:	EPA 904.0	Analysis Description:	904.0 Radium 2	228	
		Laboratory:	Pace Analytical	l Services - Greensbu	rg
Associated Lab Sa	mples: 3038350 <sup>-</sup>	1001			
METHOD BLANK:	2009032	Matrix: Water			
Associated Lab Sa	mples: 3038350 <sup>-</sup>	1001			
Para	meter	Act ± Unc (MDC) Carr Trac	Units	Analyzed	Qualifiers
Radium-228		0.604 ± 0.340 (0.605) C:70% T:93%	pCi/L	10/07/20 11:08	

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



# **QUALITY CONTROL - RADIOCHEMISTRY**

Project:	Waterford Elem/20	0091427			
Pace Project No.:	30383501				
QC Batch:	414945	Analysis Method:	ECLS-R-GA Re	ev8	
QC Batch Method:	ECLS-R-GA Rev	Analysis Description:	ECLS-R-GA		
		Laboratory:	Pace Analytical	Services - Greensbu	urg
Associated Lab Sar	mples: 30383501	001			
METHOD BLANK:	2006834	Matrix: Water			
Associated Lab Sar	mples: 30383501	001			
Parar	neter	Act ± Unc (MDC) Carr Trac	Units	Analyzed	Qualifiers
Gross Alpha		0.187 ± 0.524 (0.691) C:NA T:NA	pCi/L	09/24/20 06:38	3c
Gross Alpha		3.32 ± 1.47 (0.670) C:NA T:NA	pCi/L	09/23/20 09:17	1c

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



### QUALIFIERS

### Project: Waterford Elem/20091427

Pace Project No.: 30383501

### DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

TNTC - Too Numerous To Count

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit - The lowest concentration value that meets project requirements for quantitative data with known precision and bias for a specific analyte in a specific matrix.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

**DUP - Sample Duplicate** 

**RPD** - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Act - Activity

Unc - Uncertainty: For Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA) analyses, the reported Unc. Is the calculated Count Uncertainty (95% confidence interval) using a coverage factor of 1.96. For all other matrices (non-SDWA), the reported Unc. is the calculated Expanded Uncertainty (aka Combined Standard Uncertainty, CSU), reported at the 95% confidence interval using a coverage factor of 1.96.

Gamma Spec: The Unc. reported for all gamma-spectroscopy analyses (EPA 901.1), is the calculated Expanded Uncertainty (CSU) at the 95.4% confidence interval, using a coverage factor of 2.0.

(MDC) - Minimum Detectable Concentration

Trac - Tracer Recovery (%)

Carr - Carrier Recovery (%)

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

### ANALYTE QUALIFIERS

- 1c The value reported as the MDC is actually the SDWA DL as required by the method.
- Analysis completion date and time is 09/23/2020 @ 10:47 EST.
- 2c The value reported as the MDC is actually the SDWA DL as required by the method.
- Analysis completion date and time is 09/23/2020 @ 10:50 EST.
- 3c The value reported as the MDC is actually the SDWA DL as required by the method.

Analysis completion date and time is 09/24/2020 @ 08:08 EST.

- 4c The value reported as the MDC is actually the SDWA DL as required by the method.
- Analysis completion date and time is 09/24/2020 @ 08:09 EST.
- H1 Analysis conducted outside the EPA method holding time.

# **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**

	Pace Analytical				<b>CHAIN</b> The Chain-o	CHAIN-OF-CUST The Chain-of-Custody is a LEG	UST a LEG	M		MO#: 30383501	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		50	H							
Section Require	Section A Required Client Information:	Section B Required Project Information:	nformation:				Sec	303	30383501								Page:		ď		
Company:	w: Agra Environmental	Report To: Joe White	Vhite				Attention:		Account	Accounting Department	artmen	L		_							
Address:	s: 90 1/2 West Blackwell St.	Copy To: subco	subcontract@agra.us	igra.us			Comp	Company Name:		Same as Section A	ction A			REG	ULATO	REGULATORY AGENCY	NCY				
	Daver, NJ 07801						Address;	ss:						L	NPDES	σ L	GROUND WATER	NATER	L DRI	DRINKING WATER	TER
Email To:	o: subcontract@agra.us	Purchase Order No.:	0				Pace C	tuote Trei						L.	UST	Ĕ	RCRA			ER	
Phone:	973-989-0010	Project Name: V	Vaterfo	rd Elem	Waterford Elem/20091427	27	Pace F Manag	Pace Project Manager:	Jacqueli	Jacqueline Collins 742-850-5600	ns 742-	850-5(	000	Site	Site Location	E					
Reques	Requested Due Date/TAT: Standard	Project Number: NJ0435375	NJ0435	375			Pace F		AGRA					T	STATE:	 	z	<u>                                     </u>			
											┝	Re	queste	d Analy	sis Fill	Requested Analysis Filtered (Y/N)	Î				
	Section D Required Client Information <u>MATRIX</u> Codes	ц Ц	мь)	COL	COLLECTED			4	Preservatives	tives	<u>†</u> N /A										
			оо=о ваяє °	COMPOSITE	COMPOSITE END/GRAB						<u>1</u>		8 <u>8</u> AĐ-Y-					(N/A)			
# W∃1 	Sample ID WPE (A-Z, 0-9/-) OTHER Sample IDS MUST BE UNIQUE TISSUE		SAMPLE TYPE (G=0				AMPLE TEMP AT CC	H <sup>s</sup> SO <sup>4</sup> Jubreserved	130H ICI INO <sup>3</sup>	laOH Ma2S <sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub> Ionatheh	nahte Analysis Testl	RA228, RA226	SJD3 shqiA eeoi					seridual Chlorine			4
	POF-Tap in Treatment WI 002003				OP 11			1	1	1		>		1						Ę	
. <sub>N</sub>			,			~~~	-						<			-				Ś	
⊷ F 16																		•			
4																					
ις I				_																	
9 ~							<u> </u>								_						
ß					   -						П										
<b>б</b>																					
7																					
7			_	<u> </u>			_														
	ADDITIONAL COMMENTS	RELL	NOUISHED	RELINQUISHED &Y / AFFINATION	NOL	DATE		TIME		ACCEI	ACCEPTED BY / AFHUATION	Y / AFF	NOTATION		DATE	_	TIME		SAMPLE	SAMPLE CONDITIONS	6
Please	Please submit to E2/SDWIS	J I		$\langle \rangle \rangle \rangle$		thull	to H	4W	Ben	- M	700.	ann	WW	- Contraction of the second se	OGOE-CE-6	0 20	0830 A	R/A	2	2	>
Direct.	Direct ship to PACE PA Overnight (48 hour Gross Alpha)		$\leq$	$\mathbf{X}$																	
													:								
		_					_												_		ł
Pag				SAMP	SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE PRINT Name of SAMPLER:	AND SIGNATUR	URE 9	- oEave										O* ní o	(N/A)	(N/Y) (N/Y)	osini ee (N)
ge 13 (					SIGNATURE			ō Ū	D			DA.	DATE Signed (MM/DD/YY):						) əɔj	(bolzu)	eiqms2 (Y)
of 1				]																	

Important Note: By signing this form you are accepting Pace's NET 30 day payment terms and agreeing to late charges of 1.5% per month for any invoices not paid within 30 days.

14

F-ALL-Q-020rev.08, 12-Oct-2007

Pittsburgh L	ab Sample Condit	ion l	Jpon	Re	ceipt	list
Pace Analytical	Client Name:	-	Ag	<u>ſa</u>		#- <b>303835</b> 01
Tracking #: 17 841	JUPS □USPS □Client 1 210V 15 9880	60	-		Deace Other	Label BLM LIMS Login BLM
Custody Seal on Coole	er/Box Present: yes	Zn			-	no
Thermometer Used	N/H				Blue None	
Cooler Temperature		//A	· ° C	Corre	ection Factor:	°C Final Temp: C
Temp should be above free	azing to 6°C				pH paper Lot#	Date and initials of person examining
Comments:		Yes	No	N/A	1000401	Date and initials of person examining contents: <u>BLM 4-22-20</u> 20
Chain of Custody Prese	nt:				1.	
Chain of Custody Filled					2.	
Chain of Custody Reling					3.	
Sampler Name & Signat					4. NO signat	rure
Sample Labels match C					5.	
-Includes date/lime/II		Du	)			
Samples Arrived within I			Ι		6.	
Short Hold Time Analy		1			7.	
Rush Turn Around Tim		<i>c</i>			8.	
Sufficient Volume:					9.	
Correct Containers Used	d:	17	1		10.	
-Pace Containers Us						
Containers Intact:			<u> </u>		11.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Orthophosphate field filt	ered	<u> </u>		1	12.	
Hex Cr Aqueous sample				1	13.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	cked for dechlorination:			1	14.	
Filtered volume received	for Dissolved tests			/	15.	
All containers have been ch	-				16.	- I
exceptions: VOA, colifo Non-aqueous matrix	orm, TOC, O&G, Phenolics,	Radon,	· .		PhC	2
All containers meet meth requirements.	nod preservation	/			Initial when BLM	Date/time of preservation
		·	t		Lot # of added	
Headspace in VOA Vials	s ( >6mm):			$\square$	17.	
Trip Blank Present:	<u> </u>				18.	· ·
Trip Blank Custody Seal	s Present	-		1		······
Rad Samples Screened					completed: BLM	Date: 9-22-2020
Client Notification/ Res	olution:	<u> </u>	<u></u>			
Person Contacted	[ <u>*</u>			-Date/	Fime:	Gontacted By:
Comments/ Resolution	1:					۰.
				<del></del>	·····	
A check in this	box indicates that addi	tional	inforr	natio	n has been stored in (	ereports.

Note: Whenever there is a discrepancy affecting North Carolina compliance samples, a copy of this form will be sent to the North Carolina DEHNR Certification Office (i.e. out of hold, incorrect preservative, out of temp, incorrect containers)

\*PM review is documented electronically in LIMS. When the Project Manager closes the SRF Review schedule in LIMS. The review is in the Status section of the Workorder Edit Screen.

J:\QAQC\Master\Document Management\Sample Mgt\Sample Condition Upon Receipt Plttsburgh (C056-9 5April2019)